

EC Declaration of Conformity

We, the undersigned,

Manufacturer	Paradox Security Systems Ltd.	
Address, city	780 Industrial Boulevard, St. Eustache, Quebec, Canada, J7R 5V3	
Country	Canada	
Phone number	+1-450-491-7444	
Fax number/e-mail	+1-450-491-2313	

CE

certify and declare under our sole responsibility that the following apparatus:

Product description	Brand	Identification
Internet Module	PARADOX	IP180

conforms with the essential requirements of the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, based on the following specifications applied:

EU harmonized standards

EN 301489-1 V2.2.3:2019; EN 301489-17 V3.4.2:2020; EN 50130-4:2011/A1:2014; EN 61000-6-3:2021

conforms with the essential requirements of

EU harmonized standards

EN 62368-1:2020/A11:2020

and therefore complies with the requirements and provisions of the Council Directive 2014/35/EU (Low Voltage Directive) of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits.

conforms with the essential requirements of

Standard	2014/53/EU Article	
EN 300 328 V2.2.2:2019	3(2)	

and therefore complies with the requirements and provisions of the Council Directive 2014/53/EU **(Radio Equipment Directive)** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of radio equipment.

And is in conformity with **Directive 2011/65/EU** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment:

EU harmonized standards

EN 50581:2012

Alex Chaplik Certification Engineer

Hee

December-17-2023